FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	PHILIP JOHN JEROME MURPHY (in the Will called PHILIP JOHN MURPHY)
Date of death:	26/06/2024
Last known residential address of deceased:	60 Alexander Terrace, Stanley in Tasmania
Address in Will:	60 Alexander Terrace, Stanley in Tasmania
Date of Will:	23/11/2022
Executor named in Will:	GREGORY RAYMOND PRENTICE
Executor named in Will:	JOHN ANDREW CARLYLE SOUTHWELL (in the Will called ANDREW JOHN SOUTHWELL)
Executor named in Will:	NICHOLAS JEREMY POWER
Full name of applicant:	GREGORY RAYMOND PRENTICE
Address of applicant:	75 Pigott Street, Dulwich Hill in New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in Blood
Full name of applicant:	JOHN ANDREW CARLYLE SOUTHWELL (in the Will called ANDREW JOHN SOUTHWELL)
Address of applicant:	50 Benwerrin Crescent, Grasmere in New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in Blood

Full name of applicant:	NICHOLAS JEREMY POWER
Address of applicant:	38 Kiata Parade, Tweed Heads in New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Cousin
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Simmons Wolfhagen
Address for service:	32 King Street, Smithton, Tasmania, 7330

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 23/11/2022;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.